COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
Website:http://biz.LGservice.com
E-mail:http://www.LGEservice.com/techsup.html
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
CHASSIS NO. : LM51C

68719ST966B PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,SUB, SUB T.T CL95 L1X70H KNUSQPT CKD CONTROL LF
3300900042B PLATE, INSULATION PVC . L1770(CMO)-CKD
3300900043B PLATE, INSULATION PVC . L1970(HSD)-CKD
66339A0020A INVERTER ASSEMBLY, FRONTEK FIF1742-50B PWM DIMMING 19INCH PB FREE-CMO,Hanstar
6633TZA019E INVERTER ASSEMBLY, FRONTEK FIF1742-50A PWM DIMMING 17,19INCH SLIM PB FREE-LPL
33139L7019B MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY, L1770H VASTVIEW BRAND LM51C CKD
49519S0022B METAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME (L1770)A-CKD
49519S0023F METAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME L1970, HAN-CKD
48149K0021B SHIELD, REAR L1770/L1970 EMI SHIELD, A-CKD
35509K0155D COVER, L1770 HINGE B-CKD(BK)
35509K0157D COVER, L1970 HINGE B-CKD(BLACK)
DescriptionPart No.Ref. No.
- 21 -
DATE: 2006.  02.  06.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C101 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C102 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C103 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C104 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C105 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C106 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C107 0CK473CH56A 0.047UF 1608 25V 10% R/TP X7
C108 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C109 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C111 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C112 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C113 0CH8106F611 10UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C114 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C116 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C117 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C118 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C119 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C120 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R

C217 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C219 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C220 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C221 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C223 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C224 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C225 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C226 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C227 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C228 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
DATE: 2006.  02.  06.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C229 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C230 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C231 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C232 0CK102CK56A 1000PF 1608 50V 0.1 R/TP X7R
C233 0CK102CK56A 1000PF 1608 50V 0.1 R/TP X7R
C234 0CK102CK56A 1000PF 1608 50V 0.1 R/TP X7R
C235 0CK105CD56A 1UF 1608 10V 10% R/TP X7R
C301 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C302 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C303 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C304 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R

L203 0LCML00003B MLB-201209-0120P-N2 5A MAG L
L301 6210TCE001S HU-1M2012-121 CERATECH 2012M
L401 0LCML00003B MLB-201209-0120P-N2 5A MAG L
L402 0LCML00003B MLB-201209-0120P-N2 5A MAG L
Q301 0TRIH80001A "RT1C3904-T112,LF ISAHAYA R/T"
Q302 0TRIH80001A "RT1C3904-T112,LF ISAHAYA R/T"
Q303 0TR390609FA FAIRCHILD KST3906-MTF TP SOT
Q304 0TR390609FA FAIRCHILD KST3906-MTF TP SOT
Q402 0TRIH80001A "RT1C3904-T112,LF ISAHAYA R/T"
Q403 0TRIH80001A "RT1C3904-T112,LF ISAHAYA R/T"
U204 0TFVI80067A SI3865BDV(E3) VISHAY R/TP TS
R101 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R102 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R103 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R104 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R105 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R106 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R107 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R108 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R109 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R110 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R111 0RJ3900D677 390 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R113 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R115 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R118 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R120 0RJ4702D677 47000 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R121 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R124 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R125 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R126 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R128 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R129 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R130 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R131 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 22 -
ICs
COILs & FILTERs
TRANSISTOR
RESISTORsDIODEs
DATE: 2006.  02.  06.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R133 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R134 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R135 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R136 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R201 0RJ9101D677 9.1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R202 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R203 0RJ3002D477 30K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R205 0RJ5600D677 560 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R206 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R207 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R208 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R209 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R301 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R311 0RJ0122D677 12 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R312 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R313 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R314 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R315 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R317 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R318 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R320 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R321 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R322 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R323 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R325 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R327 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R328 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R329 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R330 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R331 0RJ1501D677 1.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R332 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R333 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R336 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R337 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R343 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R345 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R346 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R347 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R353 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R354 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R355 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R356 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R357 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R358 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R359 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R360 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R361 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

RA436 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
RA437 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
RA438 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
RA439 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
RA440 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
RA441 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
RA446 0RJ0332C687 33 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3216 ARRAY
X101 6202TST001A "SX-1 SUNNY ,SMS, 14.31818MHZ"
C1 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C2 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
LED1 0DLBE0248AA BRIGHT LED ELECTRONICS BL-HB
Q1 0TRIH80001A "RT1C3904-T112,LF ISAHAYA R/T"
Q2 0TRIH80001A "RT1C3904-T112,LF ISAHAYA R/T"
R2 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R3 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R5 0RJ7501D677 7.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R6 0RJ7501D677 7.5K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R7 0RJ1201D677 1200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R8 0RJ1201D677 1200 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R9 0RJ1801D677 1.8K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
SW1 6600R00004C JTP1127WEM NAMAE 12VDC 50MA
SW2 6600R00004C JTP1127WEM NAMAE 12VDC 50MA
SW3 6600R00004C JTP1127WEM NAMAE 12VDC 50MA
SW5 6600R00004C JTP1127WEM NAMAE 12VDC 50MA